successors and assigns, are enjoined from engaging in unlawful harassment and 

retaliation of employees, and any other unlawful employment practice which 

discriminates on the basis of national origin. 

MONETARY RELIEF

5. As part of its resolution of this lawsuit, Defendant will pay Mr. Lin Thirty Seven 

Thousand Dollars ($37,000) within fourteen days of the entry of this Consent 

Decree.  The first check shall be in the gross amount of Seven Thousand Dollars 

($7,000.00), less appropriate withholdings and any other authorized deductions, 

and represents alleged back wages.